M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
January 3, 2018
RE:
Change Order #4 – Conner Middle School HVAC Phase 2
 BG#16-172
Four changes were made to the contract for this project.
Proposal #17 – This change order to replacing 4 supply air devices and 2 sidewall return grilles which were found to be rusted/dirty.  Add - $1,062
Proposal #15R – This change order is a credit for adjusting the allowances which did not need to be entirely utilized during construction activities.  Deduct - $39,730
Proposal # 10R2 – This change order is for removing 64 valves in the corridors and re-insulating piping to help mitigate moisture/condensation that was found above the ceiling once construction was underway. 

Add - $88,406

Proposal #10a – This change order is for removing 24 valves and re-insulating piping to help mitigate moisture/condensation that was found above the ceilings once construction was underway.  Add - $23,681



Total change order amount – Add - $73,419
I recommend the board accept CO#4, as presented.



Mike Poiry




Assistant Superintendent
